

Ms. Monica Jarrett Project Manager City of Greensboro Water Resources Department 2602 S. Elm-Eugene Street Greensboro, NC 27406

Subject: Greensboro, North Carolina TZO Incinerator Ash Press Replacement: COG Contract No. 2017-0610 **Proposal For Change Order # 3**

Dear Ms. Jarrett:

Arcadis G&M of North Carolina, Inc. (Arcadis) is currently providing Construction Administration and Resident Project Representation (RPR) engineering services under the above referenced City Contract for the TZO: Incinerator Ash Press Replacement project. CRITEK Engineering Group (CRITEK) is our subconsultant for meeting MWBE participation.

Our project scope has evolved and expanded due to extension of the construction contract.

Recognizing the associated expansion in our current and anticipated scope of work, Arcadis is respectfully requesting a change order to our existing contract. Our additional scope of services and associated engineering fees follow.

ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF SERVICES

<u>Construction Administration</u>: Our scope for these services has expanded due to an extension of the construction duration.

<u>Resident Project Representation</u>: Our scope for furnishing a resident project representative, through CriTek Engineering Group, has expanded due to an extension of the construction duration.

Arcadis G&M of North Carolina, Inc. 7029 Albert Pick Road Suite 101 Greensboro North Carolina 27409 Tel 336 292 2271

WATER

Date: April 20, 2020

Contact: Dennis Kachmarsky

Phone: 704 996 9561

Email: dennis.kachmarsky @arcadis.com

ARCADIS G&M of North Carolina, Inc.

NC Engineering License # C-1869 NC Surveying License # C-1869 Ms. Monica Jarrett TZO Ash Change Order #3 April 20, 2020

ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING FEES

The associated engineering fees for the additional scope of services described are as follows and totals \$24,000.

The total additional fee is allocated as follows:

	Total	Arcadis	CriTek (MBE)
T&M Fees (Not to Exceed)			
Construction Administration	\$ 16,500	\$ 16,500	\$ 0
Resident Project Representation	\$ 7,500	\$ O	\$ 7,500
Totals	\$ 24,000	\$ 16,500	\$ 7,500 (MBE @ 31.2%)

Our current contract value is \$606,200. With acceptance of this change order, the new contract value would be \$630,200.

Overall MBE contract value will be \$142,500 or 22.6%.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter. We look forward to continuing to serve the City on this important project. If this proposal meets your approval, please prepare an amendment to our current contact for our execution. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Arcadis G&M of North Carolina, Inc.

hmasley nnie

Dennis J. Kachmarsky, PE Project Manager

^{Copies:} Elijah Williams, PE, City of Greensboro

This proposal and its contents shall not be duplicated, used or disclosed — in whole or in part — for any purpose other than to evaluate the proposal. This proposal is not intended to be binding or form the terms of a contract. The scope and price of this proposal will be superseded by the contract. If this proposal is accepted and a contract is awarded to Arcadis as a result of — or in connection with — the submission of this proposal, Arcadis and/or the client shall have the right to make appropriate revisions of its terms, including scope and price, for purposes of the contract. Further, client shall have the right to duplicate, use or disclose the data contained in this proposal only to the extent provided in the resulting contract.